Profit before tax (20,536) 8,055 (15,298) (13,482) 7,552 (2,850)

Income tax expense (9,224) 3,321 (5,830) (5,757) 3,107 (2,490)

Profit after tax (before

exceptional items)
(11,313) 4,734 (9,469) (7,725) 4,445 (360)

Non Controlling Interest 2,669 1,810 4,533 2,100 506 2,643

Net income (before

exceptional items)
(13,982) 2,924 (14,002) (9,825) 3,939 (3,004)

Exceptional Items (net of tax) 14,454 (5,156)

Profit after tax (after

exceptional items)
(23,922) 4,796

Non Controlling Interest 4,738 3,823

Net income (28,661) 973

Capex 43,542 6,927 50,468 78,871 3,296 82,167

Operating Free Cash Flow

(EBITDA - Capex)
17,181 17,279 34,458 (29,728) 15,925 (13,797)

Cumulative Investments 2,838,517 569,702 3,432,802 2,648,951 573,800 3,251,595

Particulars

* With the adoption of IndAS 116, effective April 1, 2019, the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are not comparable with previous periods.
Refer Section 5.1.1 for Proforma financial results excluding impact of IndAS 116  and section 5.5.2 on “Exceptional Items” on page 25 for details.

Page 9 of 61

3.3.2 Region wise Summarized Statement of Financial Position

Amount in Rs Mn

India SA Africa Eliminations/Others Total

Assets

Non-current assets 2,216,781 532,195 (134,388) 2,614,588

Current assets 248,671 94,637 (1,644) 341,664

Total assets 2,465,452 626,832 (136,032) 2,956,252

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities 897,548 264,535 2,352 1,164,435

Current liabilities 572,127 180,924 (1,684) 751,368

Total liabilities 1,469,675 445,459 669 1,915,803

Equity & Non Controlling Interests

Equity 918,100 132,347 (136,701) 913,746

Non controlling interests 77,677 49,026 0 126,703

Total Equity & Non Controlling Interests 995,777 181,373 (136,701) 1,040,449

Total Equity and liabilities 2,465,452 626,832 (136,032) 2,956,252

Particulars
As at Jun 30, 2019

Page 10 of 61

3.4   Segment wise Summarized Statement of Operations

3.4.1   India & South Asia

Amount in Rs Mn, except ratios

Quarter Ended

Jun-19 Jun-18
Y-on-Y

Grow th

Total revenues 154,448 150,278 3%

EBITDA 60,723 49,144 24%

EBITDA / Total revenues 39.3% 32.7%

EBIT 2,287 4,956 -54%

Capex 43,542 78,871 -45%

Operating Free Cash Flow  (EBITDA - Capex) 17,181 (29,728) 158%

Cumulative Investments 2,838,517 2,648,951 7%

Particulars

* With the adoption of IndAS 116, effective April 1, 2019, the results for the quarter ended June 30, 2019 are not comparable with previous periods. Refer Section 5.1.1 for